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O Disclaimer

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT
S ——

*This document has been prepared by Mizrahi-Tefahot Bank Ltd (UMTB) solely for use at the company's presentation.

The information contained in this document constitutes information from the bank's 2016 quarterly reports and/ or immediate
reports, as well as the periodic, quarterly and annual reports and/or immediate reports published by the bank in previous
years.

*Accordingly, the information contained in this document is only partial, is not exhaustive and does not include the full details
regarding the bank and its operations or regarding the risk factors involved in its activity and certainly does not replace the
information included in the periodic, quarterly or immediate reports published by the bank. In order to receive the full picture
regarding the bank's 2016 quarterly reports, the aforesaid reports should be perused fully, as published to the public.

*None of the company, or any of their employees or representatives shall have any liability whatsoever (in negligence or
otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this document or its contents or otherwise arising in connection
with this document.

*The bank's results in practice may be significantly different from those included in the forecasting information, as a result of
a large number of factors, including, inter alia, changes in the domestic and global equity markets, macro-economic changes,
geo-political changes, legislation and regulation changes, and other changes that are not under the bank's control, which
may lead to the estimations not realizing and/or to changes in the business plans.

*The forecasting information may change subject to risks and uncertainty, due to being based on the management's
estimations regarding future events, which include, inter alia: global and local economic development forecasts, particularly
regarding the economic situation in the market, including the effect of macro-economic and geo-political conditions;
expectations for changes and developments in the currency and equity markets; forecasts related to other various factors
affecting exposure to financial risks; forecasts with respect to changes to borrowers' financial strength, public preferences,
changes in legislation and the provisions of regulators, competitors' behavior, the status of the bank's perception,
technological developments and human resources developments.

*This document does not constitute an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy, or a recommendation of any kind
regarding any security or any interest in security.




N Achieving regulatory financial ratios thresholds earlier
MIZRAHI TEFAHOT than required
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N Continuous loan growth
MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

Credit to the public
NIS m

168,620

159,204

138,565

128,651

2012 2013 2014 2015 Qs/2016

Average annual growth rate 7.5%




N Continuous loan growth
MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

Credit to the public
NIS m 168,620

165,5

162,073
159,204

157,996

152,317
150,694

1Q2015 2Q2015 3Q2015 4Q2015 1Q2016 2Q2016 3Q2016




N Credit growth in most segments

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

Loans to the public

30. 09. 203105. 09. 2% afehange

Housing loans 103,408 112, 272 Yo
Households 16,521 18,510
Private banking 8 5 9 7

Small and micro 13,8009 14, 583

o
™

businesses

Medium businesses 4. 748 5, 236 %
Large businesses 14,596 12,309 )I5.@F0%
Institutional investors 2,045 2,227 /o
Overseas operations 2,783 3,387 @ %

Total 157,996 168, 620 6. 7%




N Continuous deposit growth

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

Deposits from the public
NIS m 173,748

152,379

128,081

2012 2013 2014 201 Q3ro1s
Average annual growth rate 8.5%




N Continuous deposit growth

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

Deposits from the public
NIS m 173,748

158,107

153,736
153,002

1Q2015 2Q2015 302015 4Q2015 1Q2016 202016 3Q2016




N Financing revenues from current operations continue
t0O grow (Nis m)

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

1Q2015 2Q2015 3Q2015 4Q2015 1Q2016 20Q2016 3Q2016




N Growth in financing revenues in most of operating
MIZRAHI TEFAHOT Seg ment S

Financing revenues (NIS m)

Q3/2015 Q3/2016 % of change

Housing loans 240 284 %
Households 246 284 @ %
Private banking 10 13
Small and micro 182 195 @%
businesses

Medium businesses 43 54 @ %
Large businesses 1009 104 4. 6%

Institutional investors 26 28 7. D%




N Tight control of expenses

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

Operating and other expenses Maintenance and depreciation
(NIS m) (NIS m)
s21 (0 .) &% 7 1. 1%
3Q2015 3Q2016 3Q2015 3Q2016
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O

Increase in net profit and financing revenues from

mizRAHITEFAHOT | current operations compared to previous year

Net profit (NIS m) Financing revenues from
current operations (NIS m)
1,001 2,874

12 %

894

Jani Sep 2015 Jani Sep 2016 ) Jani Sep 2015 Jani Sep 2016
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N Best efficiency level ever
MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

Cost/income ratio

56.9%
59.4%

57.8%

Q3/2015 Q3/2016 Jani Sep 2015 Jani Sep 2016 :C

13



o) Increasing equity base

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 Q3/2016

Average annual growth rate 11.5%
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O

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

ROE(%)

16% -
14% -
12% -
10% -
8% -
6% -
4% -
2% -

Double digit ROE despite dramatic increase in equity

14.60%

2:75%

13.10%

7,601

0%

2011

2012

11,847

11.80%

10.60%

97

2013 2014

10.00%

%

2015 1Q2016 2Q2016 3Q2016

and extremely low interest rate

Equity (NIS mil)

12,726 - 13,000

12,384
12,098

12.40% - 12,000

11.60%

10.00% - 11,000

- 10,000

- 9,000

- 8,000

7,000

In black i Bank of Israel interest rate at the end of the period

15



O

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

Dividend distribution

Divided distribution (NIS m)

2011

2012 2013 20114

150

2 01 Jan-sep2016
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0 Progress in line with the strategic plan

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

Market Shares 30.6.2016

Loans to the Public 18%
Balance Sheet Debt 19.2%
in Israel

Deposits from the 15.4%
Public

Mortgages (New 38.7% *
Initiations)

* As off 30.9.2016



O

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

Financial results
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() Net profit (nis mir

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

373

330

316

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3
2015 2016
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O

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

Net profit (Nnis mil)

894

1-9/2015

1,001

1-9/2016
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o0

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

Equity (s bil)

30.

9.

2015

12.7

30. 9. 2016
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O Net profit - ROE s mil)

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

12.4% 12.4%

2015 2016
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N Financing Revenues (Nis mil)
MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

change
Total financing revenues 3,006 2,945 2.1
Less:
166
Total effects other than current operations 132 332
Total financing revenues from current operations 2,874 2,613 10.0
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O

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

Operating commissions (NIS mil)

1,071

1-9/2015

1,077

1-9/2016
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O

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

63.4

Q1

Cost/Income ratio

61.3

Q2 Q3 Q4
2015

55.2

01 Q2 Q3
2016
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O Provisions /loans to the public
MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

0119 0.15% 0.19% 0.14% 0.14%

0.09% 0.01%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

2015 2016
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O Capital adequacy

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT

13.52%
13.29%
12.76%
85%
50%
_ .30%
Tier |

9.201%81.12.20130. 9. 2016
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(o a) Dividend (is mil

MIZRAHI TEFAHOT
Year Amount

2015 122.1
2 0 1(®1-Q2) 94.2
2 0 1(®3)




